CH \$740.00 30804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GCI Capital Markets LLC, as Administrative Agent		03/11/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eCommerce Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	4400 Alliance Gateway Fwy., #154		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76177		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3080472	ACSELLERATE
Registration Number:	3757349	BRITANNIA
Registration Number:	3713697	B BRITANNIA THE INDEPENDENT'S BEST FRIEN
Registration Number:	1916301	DDMS
Registration Number:	2600595	DEALER STATION
Registration Number:	2620785	DEALER STATION XTENDED
Registration Number:	2660937	DISTRIBUTOR STATION
Registration Number:	3607284	ECI
Registration Number:	3607285	ECI
Registration Number:	3716100	ECI
Registration Number:	4016909	ECINTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3667112	ECINTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	3472733	EXECUPRO
Registration Number:	3364050	OMD
Registration Number:	2973755	OMD SALES ON THE GO
Registration Number:	2973754	OMD SERVICE ON THE GO
Registration Number:	2453153	OMD VISION
Registration Number:	2595951	PRESSBOX
Registration Number:	2726002	ROCKSOLID POS
		TRADEMARK

900282818 REEL: 005235 FRAME: 0710

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3701560	SEQUOIA
Registration Number:	3171198	TEAMACCESS
Registration Number:	3168166	TEAM DESIGN
Registration Number:	3168174	TEAM-LEADER!
Registration Number:	3168177	TEAM-MATE!
Registration Number:	3168178	TEAM-QUOTES!
Registration Number:	3201134	TEAM-RELAY!
Registration Number:	3387807	TEAM-TALK!
Registration Number:	3168179	TEAM-XPRESS!
Serial Number:	85366751	M1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (eCommerce Industries, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (eCommerce Industries, Inc.)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (eCommerce Industries, Inc.)#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (eCommerce Industries, Inc.)#page4.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (eCommerce Industries, Inc.)#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of March 11, 2014, is made by GCI Capital Markets LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, ECOMMERCE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2011 at Reel 4643 and Frame 0416; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By: GC Advisors LLC, its sole member

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration or Serial Number	<u>Owner</u>
ACSELLERATE	United States	3,080,472	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
BRITANNIA	United States	3,757,349	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
B BRITANNIA THE INDEPENDENT'S BEST FRIEND and Design	United States	3,713,697	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
DDMS	United States	1,916,301	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
Dealer Station	United States	2,600,595	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
Dealer Station Xtended	United States	2,620,785	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
Distributor Station	United States	2,660,937	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
ECI and Design	United States	3,607,284	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
ECI and Design	United States	3,607,285	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
ECI and Design	United States	3,716,100	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
ECINTELLIGENCE	United States	4,016,909	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
ECINTERACTIVE	United States	3,667,112	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
EXECUPRO	United States	3,472,733	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
OMD	United States	3,364,050	eCommerce Industries, Inc.

 $100201166v3_337968\text{-}00109$

Mark	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration or Serial Number	<u>Owner</u>
OMD SALES ON THE GO	United States	2,973,755	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
OMD SERVICE ON THE GO	United States	2,973,754	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
OMD VISION	United States	2,453,153	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
PRESS-BOX!	United States	2,595,951	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
ROCKSOLID POS	United States	2,726,002	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
SEQUOIA	United States	3,701,560	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
TEAM-ACCESS!	United States	3,171,198	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
TEAMDESIGN	United States	3,168,166	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
TEAM-LEADER!	United States	3,168,174	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
TEAM-MATE!	United States	3,168,177	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
TEAM-QUOTES!	United States	3,168,178	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
TEAM-RELAY!	United States	3,201,134	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
TEAM-TALK!	United States	3,387,807	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
TEAM-XPRESS!	United States	3,168,179	eCommerce Industries, Inc.

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

100201166v3_337968-00109

Mark 3	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration or Serial Number	<u>Owner</u>
Dealer Station	European CTM	1,676,394	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
ECI2 eCommerce Industries, Inc. and Design	European CTM	2,231,520	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
ECI2 eCommerce Industries, Inc. and Design	Canada	596,317	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
Global Station	European CTM	1,950,583	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
OFFICEPLANET	Australia	858,282	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
OFFICEPLANET	Norway	209,597	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
OFFICEPLANET	Switzerland	484,493	eCommerce Industries, Inc.
OPDX	Switzerland	487,749	eCommerce Industries, Inc.

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration or Serial Number	<u>Owner</u>
M1	United States	85366751	eCommerce Industries, Inc.

100201166v3_337968-00109